

TROY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

City Hall – 519 S. Main St., Troy, Idaho **Wednesday, June 28, 2023 5:00 PM**

CALL MEETING TO ORDER BY MAYOR CORR

1) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2) ROLL CALL

3) APPROVE MINUTES: Regular 06/14/23 Action Item

4) CLAIM APPROVALS: June 2023. Action Item

5) MAINTENANCE REPORT: Action Item

6) FORESTRY REPORT: Action Item

7) CITY ENGINEERS REPORT: Action Item

8) SHERIFF'S/CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT: Action Item

9) RV HOST REPORT: Action Item

SCHEDULED AGENDA TOPICS (ACTION ITEMS):

- Forestry Proposals: Council to review and take action on the Forestry Proposal submitted by Rich Schaefer
 regarding setting up timber sales and identifying additional acreage for pre-commercial thinning to enhance
 forest health.
- **Troy Contractual Agreement with Latah County:** Council to review and take action on the Latah County Agreement with the City of Troy for Solid Waste Collection, Recycling, and Bulky Waste Programs.
- **Troy Arts Council:** Council to review and take action on the 2023 Summer Musical Budget presented by the Troy Arts Council.
- **Electrician Bids:** Council to review and take action on bid estimate from electricians to install outside outlets at City Hall.
- **Fire Works:** Council to discuss Fireworks on July 4th and whether to encourage patrons to bring all of their fireworks to the park on the 4th of July for safety purposes.
- **EXECUTIVE SESSION**: Idaho Code 74-206(1)(d) To consider records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code; *attorney-client communications*.
- ACTION ITEM: Action regarding items discussed in Executive Session.
- Additional Citizens Business: Please note a Five (5) minute limit for discussion for guest speakers.

CORRESPONDENCE:

MAYOR REPORT:

CITY CLERK/TREASURER REPORT:

CITY ATTORNEY REPORT/UPDATES:

MIKE YENNEY
 PATRICK CORDOVA
 CINDY GRAY
 BILL ABBOTT
 Streets, Solid Waste, Library
 Water and Sewer Services
 Public Safety
 Parks & Rec.
 TODD RICHARDSON
 SABRINA MOYER
 OLIVIA BOTINNI
 Deputy Clerk

|--|

STEVE CORR, MAYOR

SABRINA MOYER, CITY CLERK